 Data Sheet no. 2.12/2
DC Voltage Test Systems up to 2000 kV, Series K,
Type GP.../…K
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH  -  0804 - 2-12-2.doc - Subject to change without prior notice
Description
Application
for isolation tests on dry or wet HV insulations with
output currents of some 10 mA

standard types of DC voltage test systems series K
see the table below.
Type Designation GP x/y K
   x - Nominal current in mA
   y - Nominal voltage in kV
 K - Series
Type Stage
number
Nominal
voltage
Continuous operation Dimensions (with-
out transformer)
Weight
(without
transformer)
Feeding
   Nominal
current
at a
voltage
with a
ripple
Height Floor
area
  kV mA kV % m m x m kg
GP 50/ 500 K 1 500 50 500 < 3 5.6 5.5 x 2.5 2900 PEOI 100/220
GP 30/1000 K 2 1000 30 1000 < 3 8.8    7 x 4 5800 PEOI 100/220
GP 20/1500 K 3 1500 20 1500 < 3 12 8.5 x 5.5 8700 PEOI 100/220
GP 10/2000 K 4 2000 10 2000 < 3 15.2  10 x 7 11600 PEOI 100/220
© HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH  -  0804 - 2-12-2.doc - Subject to change without prior notice
1 HV transformer   5 Damping resistors
2 HV lead    6 Rectifier units
3 Post insulators   7 Smoothing capacitors
4 Doubling capacitors   8 Resistive voltage divider
Fig 1: Three-stage DC test system GP 20/1500 K  (IDC = 20 mA , UDC = 1500 kV , Series K)
For further information please contact:   or our local representative:
HIGHVOLT Prüftechnik Dresden GmbH
Marie-Curie-Strasse 10
D-01139 Dresden / Germany
Tel. +49 351 8425-648
Fax +49 351 8425-679
e-mail dresden@highvolt.de
website http://www.highvolt.de
2 4 5
3 3
4
4